
#  Southeastern Louisiana (17-12,  Southland) -vs- # 8 Southern Miss (21-8,  Sun Belt)
03/31/2026 at Hattiesburg, Miss. (Pete Taylor Park-Hill Denson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lirette, Luke (2-1)
Loss: Sivley, Kros (3-2)
HBP: Sivley, Kros
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Elzey First: Mike Cheek Second Base: Jack Furlong Third Base: Nicholas Katchur 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 5,190   Weather: Conditions: Overcast; Temp: 78F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southeastern Louisiana 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 0
Southern Miss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1

Southeastern Louisiana 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robichaux, Ben 2b 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Williams, Justin lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Capps, Brody 1b 5 1 1 2 0 0 3
Woods, Peyton rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Centanni, Rhett dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Cuff, Connor ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Perry, Alex 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Watts, Dane cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Priester, Blaise c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lirette, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fabre, Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Freche, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Todorowski, Triston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 8 5 3 5 8

HR: Capps, Brody (1)
SH: Cuff, Connor (1); Watts, Dane (1)
HBP: Woods, Peyton (1)
Reached on CI: Williams, Justin (1)

Southern Miss 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Seth ss 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Urban, Joey cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Morrison, Kyle 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Gillespie, Davis lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Russo, Matthew 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Higdon, Ben rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Barrett, Drey 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Eubanks, Gray dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Tonsmeire, William PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stockman, Tucker c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Odom, Lawson PH/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Littleton, Bruce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Armistead, JW p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    English, McCarty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willoughby, Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Och, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Broadhead, Teague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 7 1 4 10 10

2B: Barrett, Drey (1)
E: Odom, Lawson (1)
DP: 1

Southeastern Louisiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lirette, Luke (W, 2-1) 6.2 5 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 25 27 9 4 104
Fabre, Larson 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 10
Freche, Logan 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 13
Todorowski, Triston 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 20
Totals 7 1 1 4 10 1 0 0 0 34 38 13 4 147

Southern Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sivley, Kros (L, 3-2) 3.0 4 4 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 13 14 5 2 47
Littleton, Bruce 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 11
Armistead, JW 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 6
English, McCarty 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 28
Willoughby, Brooks 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Och, Josh 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 31
Broadhead, Teague 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 19
Totals 8 5 5 3 5 0 0 1 0 33 40 10 10 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 1st SLU USM
Robichaux,Ben lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Williams,Justin flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0
Capps,Brody grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFS). 0 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 1st SLU USM
Smith,Seth struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Urban,Joey flied out to rf (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Morrison,Kyle singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Gillespie,Davis flied out to rf (1-2 BSS). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 2nd SLU USM
Woods,Peyton struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 0
Centanni,Rhett fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Cuff,Connor grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 2nd SLU USM
Russo,Matthew grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (3-2 FFBBB). 0 0
Higdon,Ben walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Barrett,Drey singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BS); Higdon,Ben advanced to second base. 0 0
Eubanks,Gray struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBS). 0 0
Stockman,Tucker flied out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 3rd SLU USM
Perry,Alex flied out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Watts,Dane singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 0
Priester,Blaise flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Robichaux,Ben struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 3rd SLU USM
Smith,Seth struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 0
Urban,Joey lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Morrison,Kyle singled through the right side of the infield, bunt (0-1 S). 0 0
Gillespie,Davis reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSFF); Morrison,Kyle out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 4th SLU USM
Williams,Justin singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 0
Capps,Brody homered to left center (396 ft), 7th of season, 2RBI (1-0 B); Williams,Justin scored from first
base. 2 0
Woods,Peyton hit by pitch (1-2 KSFBB). 2 0
Mound visit (USM) 2 0
Centanni,Rhett singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Woods,Peyton advanced to second base. 2 0
USM pitching change: Littleton,Bruce replaces Sivley,Kros. 2 0
Cuff,Connor sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-1 BF); Woods,Peyton advanced to third base; Centanni,Rhett
advanced to second base. 2 0
Perry,Alex singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Woods,Peyton scored;
Centanni,Rhett advanced to third base. 3 0
Watts,Dane sacrifice bunt, advanced to first base on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BF); Centanni,Rhett scored;
Perry,Alex advanced to second base. 4 0
Play was overturned from the original out call by video review. 4 0
USM pitching change: Armistead,JW replaces Littleton,Bruce. 4 0
Priester,Blaise lined out to lf (0-2 KS). 4 0
Robichaux,Ben grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 SS). 4 0



Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Southern Miss - Bottom of 4th SLU USM
Russo,Matthew walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Higdon,Ben flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 4 0
Barrett,Drey flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Eubanks,Gray struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 5th SLU USM
USM pitching change: English,McCarty replaces Armistead,JW. 4 0
Williams,Justin grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 4 0
Capps,Brody grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KKFB). 4 0
Woods,Peyton singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 4 0
Centanni,Rhett flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 4 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 5th SLU USM
Stockman,Tucker grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 0
Smith,Seth grounded out, 1b to p (0-0). 4 0
Urban,Joey struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 4 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 6th SLU USM
Cuff,Connor struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 4 0
Perry,Alex singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 4 0
Watts,Dane reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Perry,Alex out at second base, 2b to ss. 4 0
Priester,Blaise walked (3-1 BBBKB); Watts,Dane advanced to second base. 4 0
USM pitching change: Willoughby,Brooks replaces English,McCarty. 4 0
Mound visit (USM) 4 0
Robichaux,Ben walked (3-1 FBBBB); Watts,Dane advanced to third base; Priester,Blaise advanced to second
base. 4 0
USM pitching change: Och,Josh replaces Willoughby,Brooks. 4 0
Williams,Justin walked, RBI (3-2 BFFBFBFFFB); Watts,Dane scored; Priester,Blaise advanced to third base;
Robichaux,Ben advanced to second base. 5 0
Capps,Brody flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKFF). 5 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 6th SLU USM
Morrison,Kyle flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0
Gillespie,Davis singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 5 0
Russo,Matthew lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 0
Higdon,Ben struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 5 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 7th SLU USM
Woods,Peyton struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 5 0
Centanni,Rhett singled to right field (2-2 BBKK). 5 0
Cuff,Connor lined out to cf (1-1 SB). 5 0
Perry,Alex grounded out, c to 1b (1-0 B). 5 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 7th SLU USM
Barrett,Drey doubled to right field (1-2 BKFF). 5 0
Eubanks,Gray struck out swinging (3-2 FKFBBBS). 5 0
USM substitution: Odom,Lawson pinch hitting for Stockman,Tucker. 5 0
Odom,Lawson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0
SLU pitching change: Fabre,Larson replaces Lirette,Luke. 5 0
Smith,Seth lined out to lf (3-2 KBBKBF). 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 8th SLU USM
USM position change: Odom,Lawson remains in the game at c 5 0
USM pitching change: Broadhead,Teague replaces Och,Josh. 5 0
Watts,Dane grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 0
Priester,Blaise grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BSSBB). 5 0
Robichaux,Ben struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 5 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 8th SLU USM
Urban,Joey singled up the middle (0-0). 5 0
Morrison,Kyle flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 0
SLU pitching change: Freche,Logan replaces Fabre,Larson. 5 0
Gillespie,Davis struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS); Urban,Joey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 0
Russo,Matthew walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Higdon,Ben singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Urban,Joey scored from second base; Russo,Matthew
advanced to second base. 5 1
Barrett,Drey flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 5 1

Southeastern Louisiana - Top of 9th SLU USM
Williams,Justin awarded base on catcher's interference by c, E2 (1-2 KBS). 5 1
Capps,Brody lined out to ss (0-0). 5 1
Woods,Peyton grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Williams,Justin out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss. 5 1

Southern Miss - Bottom of 9th SLU USM
SLU pitching change: Todorowski,Triston replaces Freche,Logan. 5 1
USM substitution: Tonsmeire,William pinch hitting for Eubanks,Gray. 5 1
Tonsmeire,William walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 1
Mound visit (SLU) 5 1
Odom,Lawson struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 5 1
Smith,Seth struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 5 1
Urban,Joey flied out to 1b (0-1 K). 5 1


